## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

### EPAS ID: PAT2574300

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
ELLIOTT FARBER				11/05/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ALWYN COMPANY, INC.				
Street Address:	HIGHWAY 60 EAST				
City:	LAKE CRYSTAL				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code: 56055					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 140		14049	9831		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)371-2540 Phono: 202 271 2600					
Fax Number: (202)371-254			40		
Phone:   202-371-2600     Email:   XXL/@ckaf.com.ifm;					
Email:XXU@skgf.com, jfrueauf@skgf.com, ttops-secys@skgf.com8Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.8Correspondent Name:STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C8					
Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C					
Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE NW   Address Line 4: WASHINGTON DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005					
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3404.0060009		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JEREMIAH B. FRUEAUF		
Signature:			/Jeremiah B. Frueauf #66,638/		
Date:		10/11/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=3404.0060009-Assignment from Farber to Alwyn#page1.tif					



Client/Matter No. 14358-315

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Elliont Farber, residing at 1720 Orchid Drive North. North Mankato, Minnesota 56003, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented ALLANTOIN-CONTAINING SKIN CREAM (14358-315), for which I am filing an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith, and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, Alwyn Company, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at Highway 60 East, Lake Crystal, Minnesota 56055, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: Non.

Elliott Farber



LA: 304278 voi 10/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 031386 FRAME: 0013

#### **RECORDED: 10/11/2013**